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The SUBURBAN LADIES GOLF ASSOCIATION (SLGA) is accepting members for the 2023 golf season. 
 

Any woman who has an established USGA 18-hole handicap, with an index of 40.4 or less, may apply for 

membership.  A copy of the index handicap card must accompany new membership applications.  Dues for the 

year are to be paid by May 1.  The Tournament Entry Fee (TEF) for each tournament is $2.00.  We have 18 

tournaments and one fun day (exempt for the $2 fee).   The TEF sign up form is on the other page.  You may 

pay both dues and TEF together.   Green fees and carts are extra and payable by each member at the course. 
 

Each Tournament consists of a Gross/Net Tournament and usually a sponsored tournament.  SLGA sponsors the 

stroke play 36-hole Lu Graebner (our founder) Tournament, 18-hole President's Tournament, 36-hole 

Championship Tournament, and a two-person Best Ball Tournament during the season.   
 

Winter rules govern all league play.  "Local Rules" and drop areas are not observed unless posted by the SLGA 

Rules Chairman on website and in table at course prior to play.  Remember that several rules have been changed 

by the USGA in 2019.   
 

In order to curb administrative costs, correspondence will be handled by email and the SLGA website, which is 

now amended and ready for the 2023 season.  Visit us at:  www.SLGAgolfOhio.com   
 

2023 Tournament Schedule    
 

  Thu May    18 Fox Den   Fri July   28 Chardon Lakes   

  Thu  May    25 Ridgewood   Thu Aug     3 Pine Hills      

  Thu June      1 Turkey Foot   Thu Aug   10 Brookledge               

  Thu   June      8 Windmill Lakes  Fri Aug   18  Manakiki 

  Thu June    15 Painesville   Fri Aug   25 Ridge Top 

  Thu June    22 Valleaire     Thu    Aug   31 Sleepy Hollow   

  Thu June    29 Brookledge    Thu  Sept     7 Good Park  

  Thu July      6 Coppertop   Thu Sept   14  Ironwood             

  Thu July    13 Fox Den    Thu Sept   21 Bunker Hill 

  Thu July    20 Sugar Bush                                                                (Golf and EOY Banquet) 

    
For additional information contact Alice Koporc at:  ajlk106@aol.com or 440-571-4817  

 

----------------------------------------cut here – keep top section for your records)-------------- --------------------------------------- 

SLGA NEW MEMBERS FEE - $35.00      RETURNING MEMBERS - $25.00 

                      

Name________________________________________  Phone_______________________________ 
 

Address_________________________________City_________________________Zip___________ 
 

Email______________________________________Club___________________________________ 
 

Handicap Index____________    USGA GHIN: Yes____  No____   GHIN # ____________________  
 

New members:  Please include current Handicap verification 
 

 

Send membership application and TEF check(s) (make payable to SLGA) to our treasurer: 
 

Barb Polzner, 1240 Pebble Court, Willoughby, OH  44094 
 

Pay by Venmo @SLGAgolf                             Pay Pal @SLGAgolfOH 

http://www.slgagolfohio.com/
mailto:ajlk106@aol.com

